MEMORIAL RESOULTION CELEBRATING THE LIFE OF ALBERTO ONOFRE GUZMAN

WHEREAS, it is with deep sadness and a sense of profound loss that we recognize the passing of Alberto Onofre Guzman, a beloved member of our community whose life exemplified compassion, dedication, and unwavering commitment to serving others; and

WHEREAS, Alberto Onofre Guzman was born on April 8th, 1973 in Acapetlahuaya, Guerrero. Throughout his life, he demonstrated remarkable qualities of kindness, generosity, and selflessness that touched the lives of countless individuals; and

WHEREAS, his passion for community development and social progress was evident in his active involvement in various initiatives aimed at uplifting the most vulnerable members of our society. Alberto Onofre Guzman's advocacy efforts and his unwavering belief in the inherent worth and dignity of every individual will continue to inspire generations to come; and

WHEREAS, beyond his professional endeavors, Alberto Onofre Guzman was a cherished family member and a true friend to many. His warmth, humor, and genuine care for others created a lasting impact on all who had the privilege of knowing him; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of his extraordinary contributions to our community, it is befitting for the City Council of Chicago to honor the life and legacy of Alberto Onofre Guzman, celebrating his unwavering commitment to justice, compassion, and service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, the members of the City Council of the City of Chicago gathered here this 19th day of July 2023, do hereby commemorate the life of Alberto Onofre Guzman and extends its deepest condolences to his family, friends, and all those whose lives were touched by his remarkable presence; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Alberto Onofre Guzman as a token of our profound respect and gratitude for his extraordinary contributions to our community.

Silvana Tabares
Alderman, Ward 23